503605777 12/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3652407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILHELM BOVENS	03/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUBER GMBH
Street Address:	BAHNHOFSTRASSE 26-28
City:	BAZENHEID
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	9602

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14428537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL GURFINKEL

Address Line 1: DENNEMEYER & ASSOCIATES, LLC Address Line 2: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREETSUITE 1400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL GURFINKEL	
SIGNATURE:	/daniel gurfinkel/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=executed_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037260 FRAME: 0709

503605777

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 30100 - 10272 PF Serial No.: 1442\$ \$37 Filed: 16-MAR-2015

Wilhelm BOVENS, hereinafter an assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to Lüber GmbH, an entity organized under the laws of Switzerland, having an address at Bahnhofstrasse 26-28, 9602 Bazenheid, Schweiz (Switzerland), hereinafter the assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements disclosed in an application for Patent in the United States, identified as U.S. Patent Application No. 14428537 and titled DEVICE AND METHOD FOR HARDENING FOUNDRY CORES and in any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the assignors or assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said assignee.

The assignor warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary declaration, oath, or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements that said assignee, its successors, or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the assignor further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, or assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the assignor with said assignee, its successors, or assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such application or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain and enforce said Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors, and assigns, whereby said patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

As an above named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention (or claimed design) in the above-identified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

The application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Date: 2015-03-09

Bahnhofstrasse 26/ Vilhelin BOVENS CH-9802 Bazenhek

> PATENT REEL: 037260 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 12/10/2015